

**COMS No. 11 of 2025**

29.07.2025 Present: Mr. APS Jaswal vice Ms. Jyotika  
Gupta, Advocate for the plaintiff.

Admit.

Notice to the defendants for

26.08.2025.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**29.07.2025**  
*(Shalini)*