

COMS No. 11 of 2025

26.08.2025 Present: Mr. Sandeep Mahajan & Mr. APS
Jaswal, Advocates for plaintiff.
Mr. Vinod Sharma, Advocate for
defendants No. 1 to 3.

Notice issued to defendants No. 1 to
3 for today are awaited. Let the same be awaited
for two weeks. However, Mr. Vinod Sharma,
Advocate(HIM No. 122 of 2018) has put in
appearance on behalf of the defendants and
submits that POA on their behalf has been filed in
the Registry today. Registry to trace the same and
place on record, if in order.

Written statement on behalf of the
defendants be awaited for a period of one month
from the date of service/putting in appearance.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

26.08.2025
(Shalini)