

Shri Partap Singh Verma vs M/s R.S.Eco Resort and others

COMS No. 11 of 2025

30.12.2025 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

M/s B.N. Sharma, Vinod K. Sharma and Mamta Bhatwan, Advocates for the defendants.

Written statement is on record.

Learned Senior Counsel for the plaintiff submits that written statement has been filed beyond 30 days as from the date of service of the defendants.

Learned Counsel for the defendants submits that appropriate application, praying for condonation of delay in filing the written statement has been filed. Registry to place the same on record, if in order. Learned Counsel for the defendant further submits that an application under Order 7, Rule 11 of the Code of Civil Procedure has also been filed. Registry to place said application also on record, if in order.

List after two weeks.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

December 30, 2025

(narender)