

**Shri Partap Singh Verma Versus M/s RS Eco Resort and
others**

COMS No.11 of 2025

03.03.2026 Present: Mr. Ajeet Jaswal, Advocate, for the plaintiff.
M/s B.N. Sharma and Mamta Bhatwan,
Advocates, for the defendants.

OMP No.81 of 2026 & OMP No.182 of 2026

Notice. Mr. Ajeet Jaswal, learned Counsel, accepts
notice on behalf of the non-applicant. As prayed for, reply be
filed by the next date of hearing.

List on **23.03.2026**.

Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 03, 2026
(Rishi)