

**Partap Singh Verma v. M/s RS Eco Resort &
Ors.
COMS No.11 of 2025**

23.03.2026 Present: Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Prajwal Sharma, Advocate, for the
defendants.

OMP No.81 of 2026 & OMP No.182 of 2026

Reply to the miscellaneous applications not
filed. Learned counsel for the non-applicant/plaintiff prays
for and is granted two weeks more time do the needful.
List thereafter.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

March 23, 2026
(*Vinod*)